PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2932019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK ELVIS NEEL	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEKER, INC.
Street Address:	4614 SOUTH 40TH STREET
City:	ST. JOSEPH
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13474634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES M. STIPEK
Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDE003-439961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. STIPEK
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Stipek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SystemsandMethodsforMixinganAsphaltCompositionExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=SystemsandMethodsforMixinganAsphaltCompositionExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502885421 REEL: 033278 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jack Elvis Neel, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 1102 West Benton, Savannah, Missouri 64485, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

Systems and Methods for Mixing an Asphalt Composition

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2012, which was assigned U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 13/474,634; and

WHEREAS, Ideker, Inc., a corporation having an address of 4614 South 40th Street, St. Joseph, Missouri 64507, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jack Elvis Neel, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Ideker, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) the invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed, and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
 - (b) the application(s);
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);
- (d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon the invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;

2223341.1

- (h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America;
- all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/litigate, any
 of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed Ideker, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed the $\frac{31}{2}$ day of $\frac{14}{3}$, $\frac{2012}{3}$

Just Elvis Meel

Jacks Elvis Neel

On this day of 1,201, 2012 before me personally appeared Jack Elvis Neel, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ERIN R. ROBERTS
My Constission Expires
March 6, 2013
Andrew County
Commission #09759455

Notary Public

My Commission expires: